
Senator Chris Gildon (R)

(360) 786-7648

Legislative Assistant:
Cailyn Jensen
(cailyn.jensen@leg.wa.gov)

Chris.Gildon@leg.wa.gov
 Modular Bulding (LMB), 116

Committees: Republican Deputy Floor Leader | Assistant
Ranking on Operating Budget, Ways & Means | Business &
Financial Services | Housing | Rules

Meet Your Legislators
District 25 Lawmaker Information

Believes in the need to "clearly identify the problem we're trying to solve before
applying solutions." No history in early learning but open to it. Army veteran. Has two
adult children.

Legislative District 25:
This Pierce county legislative district
represents a vast majority of the city of
Puyallup;

Questions? Contact CCR Policy & Advocacy
Manager Sarah Brady (brady@childcare.org)



Representative Cyndy Jacobsen (R)

(360) 786-7968

Legislative Assistant:
Roy Atwood
(roy.atwood@leg.wa.gov)

cydny.jacbsen@leg.wa.gov
Legislative Building (LEG), 122E

Committees: Assistant Minority Whip | Assistant Ranking
Minority Member on College & Workforce Development |
Appropriations | Community & Economic Development |
Housing, Human Services & Veterans | Rules

Meet Your Legislators
District 25 Lawmaker  Information

No history in early learning but open to it. Community college math teacher,
accountant, real estate agent and home school parent. Believes in frugality. 

Questions? Contact CCR Policy & Advocacy
Manager Sarah Brady (brady@childcare.org)

Representative Kelly Chambers (R)

(360) 786-7948

Legislative Assistant:
Dianna Hawkins
(dianna.hawkins@leg.wa.gov)

kelly.chambers@leg.wa.gov
O'Brien Building (JLOB), 426

Committees: Ranking Minority Member of College &
Workforce Development | Assistant Ranking Minority
Member of Appropriations | Commerce & Gaming

No history in early learning, but focused on the K-12 system. Former teacher. Wants
to lower taxes. Has three grown kids. 


